

Viale Stazione di Prosecco 5/b Trieste, 34010 Italy

Federal Communications Commissions Authorization and Evaluation Division

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 July 8, 2014

Re: Change of Identification for FCC ID: RI7LN930

Dear Sir or Madam:

We hereby request a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This change applies to the LN930 module, originally granted on 11/25/2013 with FCC ID: RI7LN930. Telit Communications S.p.A. intends to market the above referenced product under new FCC ID: RI7LN930D2. The product bearing the new FCC ID is electrically identical to the originally certified equipment.

Yours sincerely

Bri Juli

Brian Tucker Global Vice President of Quality Telit Wireless Solutions, Inc.

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Tel. +39 040 4192111 Fax. +39 040 4192333

Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod. Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027

Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications PLC con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications PLC)

